
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 51
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.11.2024


Revenue from Coal


51 Dr. V. Sivadasan:

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of revenue shared as DMF, Royalty and SGST by CPSUs to the States since

2019, the detail thereof, State-wise, company-wise and year-wise;

(b) the revenue shared by private coal producing companies to the States as DMF, Royalty and

SGST since 2019, the details thereof, State-wise, company-wise and year-wise;

(c) the amount of dues to be paid to the States by coal producing CPSUs, the details thereof,

State-wise and PSU-wise; and

(d) the amount of dues to be paid to the States by coal producing private companies, the details thereof, State-wise and company-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


a) Details regarding revenue shared as DMF, Royalty and SGST by coal CPSEs from FY 2019-

20 onwards is attached as Annexure-1.


b) Details regarding revenue shared by private companies to States as DMF, Royalty and SGST since FY 2021-22 is placed as Annexure-II. This Ministry started maintaining the detailed information (for private companies) on Royalty, DMF etc since FY 2021-22.


c) There are no dues pending by coal CPSEs on account of Royalty, DMF & SGST.


d) Dues from private coal producing companies to State Government are pending only from

M/s Topworth Urja & Metals Ltd, which has been admitted into Corporate Insolvency

Resolution Process (CIRP) by NCLT Mumbai on 12.08.2022. The total dues from M/s

Topworth Urja & Metals Ltd stand at Rs. 26,56,72,403 (Pre-CIRP, prior to 12.08.2022) and

Rs. 2,97,66,293 (Post-CIRP i.e. post 12.08.2022) to State Government of Maharashtra.


xxx
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Details of payment of Royalty, DMF, SGST by Coal CPSUs

                 ₹ in Crore

COAL INDIA LIMITED

Particulars 2019-20

Madhya
Pradesh

Chhattisgarh West
Bengal

Jharkhand Maharashtra Uttar
Pradesh

Orissa Assam

Royalty 1,930.86 2,238.37 17.80 2,754.16 1,187.16 406.41 2,115.69 31.59

DMF 587.38 635.91 5.32 835.68 356.41 131.42 561.75 9.48

SGST 249.95 256.60 23.08 390.26 147.72 53.74 232.71 9.84

2020-21

Royalty 1,830.08 2,111.06 15.77 2,558.36 1,149.06 393.25 1,624.71 6.07

DMF 569.47 665.85 4.73 738.69 344.73 118.64 541.23 1.83

SGST 268.30 261.86 20.47 425.67 148.97 60.28 230.36 3.27

2021-22

Royalty 2,197.32 2,256.04 15.65 3,028.27 1,662.89 475.24 2,390.43 -

DMF 656.03 671.25 4.70 914.01 498.87 157.79 716.53 -

SGST 307.25 290.07 14.55 492.98 203.07 67.41 290.61 -

2022-23

Royalty 2,587.86 2,921.37 16.30 3,811.26 1,847.39 583.87 3,607.86 25.39

DMF 779.97 804.76 4.89 1,120.57 554.22 177.42 1,086.25 7.38

SGST 346.65 349.37 43.73 600.39 238.94 73.93 436.88 4.50

2023-24

Royalty 2,852.60 2,843.84 16.79 4,316.66 2,261.68 606.12 3,183.53 16.07

DMF 853.62 874.25 4.90 1,308.13 661.80 180.34 929.85 4.82

SGST 364.13 411.95 20.24 625.28 259.00 76.73 389.47 2.66


        Pg 1 of 2
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NLC India Limited

    (In Rs. Cr)

2019-20

  Tamil Nadu Rajasthan Odisha

Royalty 317.45 8.33 0.00

DMF 93.91 2.73 0.00

SGST 62.84 1.83 0.00


2020-21

  Tamil Nadu Rajasthan Odisha

Royalty 249.79 7.03 13.43

DMF 74.94 2.11 2.35

SGST 49.00 1.81 2.00


2021-22

  Tamil Nadu Rajasthan Odisha

Royalty 290.84 11.28 149.54

DMF 83.68 2.80 24.66

SGST 67.99 2.24 10.52


2022-23

  Tamil Nadu Rajasthan Odisha

Royalty 278.23 28.09 266.77

DMF 77.42 5.83 49.50

SGST 65.00 6.96 38.76


2023-24

  Tamil Nadu Rajasthan Odisha

Royalty 343.84 36.02 321.61

DMF 103.15 5.62 52.57

SGST 68.10 7.88 82.12


   Pg 2 of 2
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Payment of Royalty, DMF, SGST paid by different Private Company from 2021-22 to 2023-24

            In Rs. Cr

Year company Block/Mine State
Amount of

Royalty Paid
Amount of
DMF Paid

State GST Paid

2021--22

BALCO Chotia II Chhattisgarh 0.00   0.00

TSLJH Jharia Jharkhand 41.87 12.56 0.00

TSLWB West Bokaro Jharkhand 185.66 55.70 44.11

CESC Sarshatali West Bengal 0.44 0.04 18.38

HIL_GP_IV/4 Gare Palma IV/4 Chhattisgarh 13.61 1.40 20.34

HIL_GP_IV/5 Gare Palma IV/5 Chhattisgarh 0.00 0.00 0.19

HIL_KOC Kathautia Jharkhand 15.96 1.60

SPL
Moher & Moher Amlohri
Extn Madhya Pradesh 302.45 90.74 0.00

SIL Belgaon Maharashtra 5.35 0.83

JPVL Amelia North Madhya Pradesh 37.83 3.78 3.81

RCCPL Sial Ghogri Madhya Pradesh 6.97 0.70 0.70

TUML Marki Mangli I Maharashtra 5.78 0.33

AMBUJA Gare Palma IV/8 Chhattisgarh 14.17 1.43 42.68

UTCL Bicharpur Madhya Pradesh 0.37 0.04 0.00

BSIL Marki Mangli III Maharashtra 2.73 0.18 0.34

SEML Gare Palma IV/7 Chhattisgarh 8.26 0.83 2.46

2021-22 Total     641.452 170.148 133.014

2022-23

BALCO Chotia II Chhattisgarh 16.37 1.64 40.30

TSLJH Jharia Jharkhand 41.84 12.55 4.97

TSLWB West Bokaro Jharkhand 302.46 90.74 35.93

CESC Sarshatali West Bengal 0.48 0.05 14.10

HIL_GP_IV/4 Gare Palma IV/4 Chhattisgarh 12.81 1.28 24.71

HIL_GP_IV/5 Gare Palma IV/5 Chhattisgarh 0.00 0.00 0.96

HIL_KOC Kathautia Jharkhand 5.50 0.59 0.00

SPL
Moher & Moher Amlohri
Extn Madhya Pradesh 189.93 62.46 22.54

SIL Belgaon Maharashtra 5.40 0.70 0.00

JPVL Amelia North Madhya Pradesh 37.82 3.78 3.81

RCCPL Sial Ghogri Madhya Pradesh 11.97 1.20 1.23

TUML Marki Mangli I Maharashtra 5.37 0.35 0.00

AMBUJA Gare Palma IV/8 Chhattisgarh 15.80 1.83 33.58

UTCL Bicharpur Madhya Pradesh 6.33 0.63 0.00

JPL_IV/1 Gare Palma IV/1 Chhattisgarh 122.61 12.26 10.71

Vedanta Jamkhani Odisha 0.71 0.07 0.00

SEML Gare Palma IV/7 Chhattisgarh 53.33 5.33 2.44

BSIL Marki Mangli III Maharashtra 3.55 0.30 0.99

BSMPL Goitoria East & West Madhya Pradesh 0.60 0.06 0.09

2022-23 Total      832.882 195.826 196.362

2023-24 BALCO Chotia II Chhattisgarh 12.72 1.27 25.94


TSLJH Jharia Jharkhand 29.95 8.85 3.55

TSLWB West Bokaro Jharkhand 232.74 69.43 357.03

CESC Sarshatali West Bengal 0.41 0.04 17.01

HIL_GP_IV/4 Gare Palma IV/4 Chhattisgarh 12.08 1.21 17.43

HIL_GP_IV/5 Gare Palma IV/5 Chhattisgarh 0.00 0.00 0.00

HIL_KOC Kathautia Jharkhand 7.02 0.70 0.71

SPL
Moher & Moher Amlohri
Extn Madhya Pradesh 130.78 21.09 25.41

SIL Belgaon Maharashtra 4.68 0.47 0.47

JPVL Amelia North Madhya Pradesh 53.23 5.32 5.37

RCCPL Sial Ghogri Madhya Pradesh 12.40 1.24 1.25

TUML Marki Mangli I Maharashtra 0.50 0.05 0.05

AMBUJA Gare Palma IV/8 Chhattisgarh 17.52 1.95 32.80

UTCL Bicharpur Madhya Pradesh 9.34 0.93 1.72

JPL_IV/1 Gare Palma IV/1 Chhattisgarh 330.96 12.06 29.79

JPL_IV/2 & 3 Gare Palma 2&3 Chhattisgarh 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vedanta Jamkhani Odisha 33.39 3.34 3.37

SEML Gare Palma IV/7 Chhattisgarh 31.49 3.15 0.44

BSIL Marki Mangli III Maharashtra 2.19 0.20 0.46

BSMPL Goitoria East & West Madhya Pradesh 10.66 1.07 1.66

JSPL_GP
IV/6 Gare Palma IV/6 Chhattisgarh 55.62 5.56 22.70

JSPL_UC Utkal C Odisha 23.36 2.34 2.35

AIPL Takli Jena Bellora Maharashtra 4.00 0.40 0.53

2023-24 Total      1015.058 140.671 550.023

